
 

Updated 01/03/23 

 

24 HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT LIST 

Main Line: (208) 810-7510        

Address: 17365 S Cole Rd, Kuna, ID 83634 

 

Steve Cherry: Plant Manager    Roger Cooper: Operations Manager 

Cell: (509) 396-4801     Cell: (308) 380-1443 

Email: steve.cherry@csbeef.com    Email: roger.cooper@csbeef.com 

 

Brandy Whitehead: FSQA Manager    Miguel Torres: Harvest Manager  

Cell (208) 412-4913     Cell: (208) 283-5553 

Email: brandy.whitehead@csbeef.com  Email: miguel.torres@csbeef.com 

 

James Smith: Fabrication Manager    Leonard Oltman: Pens/Hide House Manager 

Cell: (208) 415-2827     Cell: (208) 591-0747 

Email: james.smith@csbeef.com    Email: leonard.oltman@csbeef.com  

 

Chris Penn: Safety Manager    Chris Perry: Warehouse/Logistics Manager 

Cell (208) 250-3958     Cell (620) 272-2909 

Email: cris.gill@csbeef.com     Email: chris.perry@csbeef.com  

 

Bobby Adair: Plant Engineer  Kyle Hand: HACCP/BRC Superintendent 

Cell (208) 761-1029     Cell (208) 286-6493 

Email: bobby.adair@csbeef.com   Email: kyle.hand@csbeef.com 

 

Amanda Adair: Fab/Lab QA Superintendent CoA/Quality Issues     

Cell (208) 284-8720      Phone: (208) 810-7510 EXT.7537            

Email: amanda.adair@csbeef.com    Email: coa@csbeef.com 

 

James Ewing: Ground Beef Manager 

Cell: (269) 364-7910 

Email: james.ewing@csbeef.com 

  

Mandy Reed: Harvest QA Superintendent  

Cell: (208) 401-6186 

Email:  mandy.reed@csbeef.com 
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